## M06-13648

Klamath County, Oregon 07/06/2006 08:20:59 AM Pages 3 Fee: \$31.00

Return Address: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT P. O. BOX 31557 BILLINGS, MT 59107

-State of Oregon -

Space Above This Line For Recording Data

REFERENCE#: 20061257400261ACCOUNT#: 0651-651-0275008-1998

## SHORT FORM LINE OF CREDIT DEED OF TRUST

(With Future Advance Clause)

1. DATE AND PARTIES. The date of this Short Form Line of Credit Deed of Trust ("Security Instrument") is 06/08/2006 and the parties are as follows:

TRUSTOR ("Grantor"):
SANDRA SIMS WHO ACQUIRED TITLE AS SANDRA G. SIMS

whose address is: 2405 WOODARD RD APT 1 SAN JOSE, CA, 95124

TRUSTEE: Wells Fargo Financial National Bank PO Box 31557 Billings, MT 59107

BENEFICIARY ("Lender"): Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. P. O. BOX 31557 B!LL!NGS, MT 59107

2. CONVEYANCE. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, and to secure the Secured Debt (defined below) and Grantor's performance under this Security Instrument, Grantor irrevocably grants, conveys and sells to Trustee, in trust for the benefit of Lender, with power of sale, all of that certain real property located in the County of KLAMATH, State of Oregon, described as follows:

The following described real property free of encumbrances, except as specifically set forth herein, situated in Klamath County, Oregon, to-wit: Beginning at a point 42 feet East of the Northwest corner of the SE 1/4 SE 1/4 which is also the Northwest corner of Lot 24 of Section 19, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Oregon; thence running East 209 feet; thence South 209 feet; thence West 110 feet to the Dalles-California Highway; thence West 64 deg 40' North (North 25 deg 20' West) along the said highway a distance of 231 feet to the point of beginning, Klamath County, Oregon.

with the address of 32441 MODOC POINT RD CHILOQUIN, OR 97624 and parcel number of R-3507-01900-00800-000 , together with all rights, easements, appurtenances, royalties, mineral rights, oil and gas rights, all water and riparian rights, ditches, and water stock and all existing and future improvements, structures, fixtures, and replacements that may now, or at any time in the future, be part of the real estate described above.

3. MAXIMUM OBLIGATION AND SECURED DEBT. The total amount which this Security Instrument will secure shall not exceed \$ 50,000.00 together with all interest thereby accruing, as set forth in the promissory note, revolving line of credit agreement, contract, guaranty or other evidence of debt ("Secured

EQ239A (05/2006)

**OREGON - DEED OF TRUST** 

Debt") of even date herewith, and all amendments, extensions, modifications, renewals or other documents which are incorporated by reference into this Security Instrument, now or in the future. The maturity date of the Secured Debt is 06/08/2046 4. MASTER FORM LINE OF CREDIT DEED OF TRUST. By the delivery and execution of this Security Instrument, Grantor agrees that all provisions and sections of the Master Form Line of Credit Deed of Trust ("Master Form"), inclusive, dated February 1, 1997 and recorded on February 10, 1997 Number 32645 in Book M 97 at Page 4115 of the Official Records in the Office of the Recorder of KLAMATH County, State of Oregon, are hereby incorporated into, and shall govern, this Security Instrument. 5. RIDERS. If checked, the following are applicable to this Security Instrument. The covenants and agreements of each of the riders checked below are incorporated into and supplement and amend the terms of this Security Instrument. N/A Third Party Rider N/A Leasehold Rider M/A Other N/A SIGNATURES: By signing below, Grantor agrees to perform all covenants and duties as set forth in this Security Instrument. Grantor also acknowledges receipt of a copy of this document and a copy of the provisions contained in the previously recorded Master Form (the Deed of Trust-Bank/Customer Copy). ulua Grantor Grantor Date Grantor Date Grantor Date Grantor Date Grantor Date

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| MONOMORPHONE ACCUSATION OF A CONTROL OF A CO |   |
|--|---|
| State of California  |   |
| Santa Mana   | SS.   |
| County of Santa Clara  |   |
| on June 13, 2006, before me,   | Lynn Tran , notary purcic   |
| Date   | Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe) Notary Public")                     |
| personally appeared  | Sunava Sims   |
|  | Name(s) of Signer(s)  |
|  | □ personally known to me  |
|  | Deproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence                            |
|  | to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed                             |
|  | to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that                            |
|  | he/she/they executed the same in his/her/thei                                   |
|  | authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their                             |
| WAIN TO AND  | signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the                            |
| COMM. 1454224 R  | entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted                                 |
| HOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA   | executed the instrument.  |
| SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Dec. 4, 2007   |   |
| and the second s | MITNEGO   |
|  | WITNESS my hand and official seal.  |
| Place Notary Seal Above  | Xana N  |
|  | Signature of Notary Public  |
| OP   | TIONAL —  |
| Though the information below is not required by law.   | if may prove valuable to persons rolving on the de-                             |
| and bould prevent haddulent removal and  | reattachment of this form to another document.                                  |
| Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:  |   |
|  | Number of Pages:  |
|  |   |
| Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  |   |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:  |   |
| Individual   | Signer's Name:  |
| Corporate Officer — Title(s):  | [] Individual   |
| ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General RICHT THUMBPRINT   | Corporate Officer — Title(s):   |
| Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER   | ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER |
| Trustee Top of thumb here  | Trustee Top of thumb here   |
| Guardian or Conservator  | ☐ Guardian or Conservator   |
| Other:   | Other:  |
| Signer Is Poproporting   |   |
| Signer Is Representing:  | Signer Is Representing:   |
|  |   |
|  |   |